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RYDE AUSSI MASTERS
NSW Branch Pointscore Meet — Round 12
Ryde Aquatic Leisure Centre

Saturday 30 August 2014
Warm Up — 11:15 am, Start - 12.00 pm
estimated start time
1 200m Individual Medley 12:00 PM
2 200m Freestyle 12:18 PM
3 50m Freestyle 12:52 PM
4 50m Butterfly 01:13 PM
5 100m Freestyle 01:28 PM

RELAY ENTRIES TO BE SUBMITTED BY END OF EVENT 5

6 100m Backstroke 01:44 PM
7 100m Breaststroke 02:00 PM
8 100m Butterfly 02:23 PM
9 100m Individual Medley 02:30 PM
10 50m Breaststroke 02:45 PM
11 50m Backstroke 03:04 PM

12 4x50m Freestyle Relay (Women's/Men's/Mixed) 03:20 PM
Finish Time 03:50 PM
Swimmer Count: 179

Swimmers should consider the above estimated times to be the minimum time that events will take. Note that
they are based on the assumption that there will be a 40 second interval between heats.



ARRIVAL AT POOL

On arrival at pool, all swimmers, officials and volunteers are to collect a pool entry card from
the club desk outside the pool entrance. The pool entry card is to be given to pool staff on
entering the pool. Spectators and other family members will need to pay pool entry. If any
swimmer needs to exit the pool, a PASS OUT must first be obtained from the Raffle Desk.

Presentations will be made in the pool grounds at conclusion of the meet, along with a free
BBQ.

TIMEKEEPING

Ryde AUSSI Masters would like to thank our team of volunteers who assist with the
timekeeping.

However, further assistance will be required by all competing clubs with timekeeping and
provision of stopwatches.

LANE TIMEKEEPING ALLOCATION

Lane 1 Blue Mountains, Campbelltown, Wollongong
Lane 2 Liverpool, Penrith

Lane 3 Sutherland Sandburn, Penrith

Lane 4 Manly, Coogee-Randwick

Lane 5 Warringah, Blacktown

Lane 6 Castle Hill, North Sydney

Lane 7 Wett Ones, Seaside Pirates

Lane 8 Oak Flats, Tuggeranong




Officials

Meet Director: Nathan Clarence
Meet Referee: Jodie Burke
Referee: Di Coxon-Ellis, Neil Keele, John Kulhan, Peter McGee,
Jane Noake
Inspector of Turns: Sue Johnstone, Daphne Kulhan, Sue Wiles

Starter: Colvin Ellis, Terry Gainey
Chief Timekeeper: Dave Bushell, Paul Bailey
Marshal: Diane Baker, Lawrence Powderly, Jamie Turner,

Check Starter: David Brookes, Graham Campbell,
Sarah Maguire

Recorder: Helen Rubin

The
) Cancer
\/Councll

New South Wales
Masters Swimming NSW

‘Sunsmart’ Policy and ‘No Smoking’ policy
will apply at this meet
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HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 4.0 - 24/08/2014

NSW Branch Pointscore Carnival - Round 12 - 30/08/2014

Team Entries - All Events

BLACKTOWN CITY

1 | Stephen Brown M51 2611
2 | Mark McDonald M27 4 8 10
3 | Clary Munns F70 1611
BLACKTOWN CITY Total Individual Entries: 9

BLUE MOUNTAINS PHOENIX

1 | Kay Burton F75 4910
2 | Robin Griffiths F60 31011
3 | Nerida Murray F69 147
4 | Jillian Pateman F55 245
5 | Sue Wiles F74 2911

BLUE MOUNTAINS PHOENIX Total Individual Entries: 15

CAMPBELLTOWN COLLEGIANS

1 | Barbara Briggs F74 3610
2 | Kay Hough F65 249
3 | Russell McLeod M64 4710
4 | Owen Sinden M59 3710
5 | Kerry Tier F70 311

CAMPBELLTOWN COLLEGIANS Total Individual Entries: 14

CARINGBAH AUSSI INCORPORATED

1 [ Peter Sheean

[ M70 | 246

CARINGBAH AUSSI Total Individual Entries: 3
CASTLE HILL

1 | Michael Abboud M55 3910
2 | Russell Albertyn M47 3510
3 Scott Andrews M45 47 10
4 | Heather Cachia F68 3611
5 | Iain Cox M47 248
6 | Daniel Harding M51 3710
7 | Kathryn Henson F52 4910
8 | David King M61 3611
9 | Wendy Sheppard F54 134
10 | Amanda Stevens F51 3610
11 | Amanda U F34 2610
12 | Michael Witts M61 134
13 | Andrew Wooltorton M55 148
CASTLE HILL Total Individual Entries: 39
CESSNOCK MASTERS

1 | Gordon Creek M73 235
2 | Dennis Moore M65 147
CESSNOCK MASTERS Total Individual Entries: 6
COOGEE-RANDWICK

1 | Katherine DE Bry F66 2611
2 | Gary Nicholls M74 3911
3 | Mark O'Sullivan M48 348
4 | Sjaak Verschoor M57 3710
5 | Paul Wyatt M68 1710
COOGEE-RANDWICK Total Individual Entries: 15
ETTALONG PELICANS SWIMMING CLU

1 | Tony Curran M61 236
2 | Narelle Duggan F37 146
ETTALONG PELICANS Total Individual Entries: 6

GOSFORD CITY

[ 1 ] Valerie Lincoln | F90 | 236]
GOSFORD CITY Total Individual Entries: 3
HILLS AUSSI MASTERS

[ 1 | Gail Butler | F64 | 2511 |
HILLS AUSSI MASTERS Total Individual Entries: 3
HORNSBY MASTERS
1 | Joanne Cox F45 146
2 | Lucy Dumitrescu F25 246
HORNSBY MASTERS Total Individual Entries: 6
HURSTVILLE AQUATIC SWIM CLUB

[ 1 | Simon Watkins | M33 | 10

HURSTVILLE Total Individual Entries: 1

LANE COVE MASTERS INC
1 | Hiroshi Mizutani M46 110 11
2 | John Notley M87 3611

LANE COVE MASTERS Total Individual Entries: 6
LIVERPOOL

1 | Anissa Abela F44 248
2 | Robert Donovan M59 3711
3 | Sean Donovan M49 3711
4 | Todd McEvoy M45 1410
5 | Vesna Mirkovic F57 3510
6 | Sarah Mulligan F26 235
7 | Jenny Shay F54 2910
8 | Craig Williams M54 3710
LIVERPOOL Total Individual Entries: 24

MANLY MASTERS

1 | Katherine Ahern-Sharpe F51 31011
2 | Lindsay Brice M63 2910
3 | Patricia Cretin F45 145
4 | Agnete England F72 3710
5 | Ruth Fitzpatrick F66 235
6 | Dawn Gledhill Fo64 3911
7 | Annie Gurton F65 31011
8 | Kerry Ilsley F72 710 11
9 | Virginia MACLEOD F66 610 11
10 | Matthew Mortimer M40 3710
11 | Francesco Roman M33 34
12 | Ted Samojlowicz M68 3710
13 | Ian Sharp M71 3710
14 | Vincent Squillace M45 145
15 | Raymond Watson M77 710 11
16 | Katherine Woodburn F41 235
MANLY MASTERS Total Individual Entries: 47
MERRYLANDS SWIMMING CLUB

1 | Peter Johnston M35 3910
2 | Alison Sakurovs F29 237

MERRYLANDS Total Individual Entries: 6
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NSW Branch Pointscore Carnival - Round 12 - 30/08/2014

HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 4.0 - 24/08/2014

Team Entries - All Events

MYALL MASTERS SWIMMING CLUB

1 | Christopher Lock M72 2611 RYDE
2 | Chris Mobbs M66 3511 1 | Kathy Andrews F44 345
MYALL MASTERS Total Individual Entries: 6 2 | Michael Ayres Mé4 2710
3 | Stephen Black M57 2311
4 | David Boyd M72 310
NORTH SYDNEY 5 | Michael Bradford M62 235
1 | Samantha Chalmers F27 347 6 Sandie Bredemeyer F59 910 11
2 | John DE Vries M56 1611 7 | Alan Burgess M63 910 11
3 | Peter Gregory M40 235 8 Andrew Bursill M49 3510
4 | John Kain M52 3910 9 | Yvette Cotton F43 235
5 | Helen White F64 3710 i(l) iu% Curr};)l — 1\1;22 . 1203,1?
ot aqe ndrew Dinale
NORTH SYDNEY Total Individual Entries: 15 12 | Harry Gatt MO 533
13 | David Grauaug M51 3510
NOVOCASTRIAN 14 | Bruce Hartwell M77 310
1 | Robin Carson F75 2611 15 | Diana Hill F68 3710
2 | David Goninan M57 3510 16 | James Hubbard M41 6 11
3 | Wendy Gordon F61 279 17 | Ailsa Jeanes F47 1411
4 | Michael Hickerton M61 3510 18 | Susan Leech F51 3710
5 | Bill Walker M85 3410 ;z S[reg_Li\/;/iré - mg g ; i(l)
- - artin McConville
NOVOCASTRIAN Total Individual Entries: 15 31 T Andrew McCrindell M5 17
22 | John Murray M48 4511
OAK FLATS 23 | Andre Musto M44 3410
1 [ Angela Besnard F64 139 24 | Sophie Pinon F37 249
2 | Narelle Day F59 27 11 25 | Anne Power F55 345
3 | Raymond Green M75 310 11 26 | Kenneth Pritchard M58 710 11
4 | Lynn Healey F64 1511 27 | Julia Riedl F47 249
5 | Bruce Jefferis M62 147 28 | Helen Rubm F62 148
6 | Robert Kirkbride M71 243 29 | Catherine Todd F28 2438
7 | Trevor Mallon M72 3710 30 | Jamie Turner F73 357
8 | Carolyn Worthy F63 3711 g; }lell(y stﬁptsf:olg Ezslg ; i 2
ivi ies: y Whiteley
OAK FLATS Total Individual Entries: 24 33 | Stephen Williams NA7 5510
RYDE Total Individual Entries: 93
PENRITH
1 | Garry Fletcher M60 3710
2 | Stephanie Fletcher F58 3911 SEASIDE PIRATES
3| Judith Gersbach F62 35 1 | Jodie Burke F37 348
4 | Lester Gollan M49 3711 2 | Katie Nilan F33 4911
5 | Peter Harvey M65 35 10 3 |1J ane Noake F57 238
6_| Paul Zampieri M54 3411 g geldl 1;00,3? l\ﬁjé ;t g 18
. T raig Smi
PENRITH Total Individual Entries: 17 6 TWilliam Watkins M52 535
RAYMOND TERRACE SEASIDE PIRATES Total Individual Entries: 18
[ 1 [ Jan Finn | F80 | 135]
RAYMOND TERRACE Total Individual Entries: 3 SLC AQUADOT SWIM TEAM INC
[ 1 ]| Mark Anders [ M52 ] 349]
SLC AQUADOT  Total Individual Entries: 3
ST GEORGE
[ 1 ] Kim Beazley [ M60 | 3910 |
ST GEORGE Total Individual Entries: 3
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Team Entries - All Events

SUTHERLAND SANDBERN

Mimi LU F26 10
2 Stephen Mak M27 3511
3 | Peta Messent F43 349
4 | Graham Mundy M64 349
5 | Stephen Murray M62 249
6 | Margaret Peace F60 29
7 | Allan Samuels M50 348
8 | Colin Stanford M76 235
9 | Stephen Thompson M55 2810
10 | Paul Vallis M61 3611
11 | Lana Walkerden F51 3910
SUTHERLAND SANDBERN Total Individual Entries: 30
TUGGERANONG
1 | Donna Campbell F52 3910
2 | Leisa Cass F53 2911
3 | Kristen Leydon F44 3411
4 | Caroline Makin F46 2610
TUGGERANONG Total Individual Entries: 12
WARRINGAH

Paul Bailey MS353 1811
2 Graham Campbell M70 2611
3 | Helen Campbell F66 235
4 | Bridget Cook F70 2710
5 | Wilson Gamble M70 149
6 | Bill Harris M73 235
7 | Lynne Harris F66 610 11
8 | Peter Kaupert M73 710 11
9 | Simon Lilly M51 2510
10 | Diana Moore F84 2611
11 | Noel Peters M83 3510
12 | James Reynolds M74 1911
13 | Violet Wilkinson F68 2511
WARRINGAH Total Individual Entries: 39
WESTS AUBURN
1 | Terry Gainey M57 4611
2 | Maureen Hall F74 2710
WESTS AUBURN Total Individual Entries: 6
WETT ONES
1 | Ryan Ben M42 2611
2 | Tristan Bray M29 3911
3 | Tracey Clay F42 2610
4 | Michelle Daley F47 349
5 | Vassili Efimov M46 249
6 | Peter McGee M64 438
7 | Chris Saxby M34 19
8 | MI Weekes F56 2611
WETT ONES Total Individual Entries: 22
WOLLONGONG MASTERS SWIMMING IN
1 | Emily Barry F29 345
2 | Sue Johnstone F61 236
3 | Roger Montgomery M69 610 11

WOLLONGONG MASTERS  Total Individual Entries: 9

WYONG WOBBYGONGS
[ 1 ] Lynette Stevenson | F68 | 3511 |
WYONG WOBBYGONGS Total Individual Entries: 3
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NSW Branch Pointscore Carnival - Round 12 - 30/08/2014
Meet Program

Event 1 Mixed 200 SC Meter IM

Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
Heat 1o0f4 Finals
5 Ailsa Jeanes W47 NRY NT
6  Andrew Wooltorton M55 NCL 5:00.00
7 Helen Rubin W62 NRY 4:50.00
8 Angela Besnard W64 NOF 4:38.00
Heat 2o0f4 Finals
3 Dennis Moore M65 NCK 4:35.00
4 Wendy Sheppard W54 NCL 4:15.00
5 Jan Finn W80 NRT 4:15.00
6 James Reynolds M74 NWG 4:05.00
7 Nerida Murray W69 NBM 4:00.00
8 Michael Witts M61 NCL 3:56.00
Heat 3of4 Finals
1 Paul Bailey M53 NWG 3:50.00
2 Lynn Healey W64 NOF 3:50.00
3 Wilson Gamble M70 NWG 3:35.00
4 Bruce Jefferis M62 NOF 3:30.00
5 Andrew McCrindell M51 NRY 3:30.00
6 Patricia Cretin W45 NML 3:20.00
7  Clary Munns W70 NBT 3:11.00
8 Vincent Squillace M45 NML 3:05.00
Heat 4of4 Finals
1 Joanne Cox W45 NHS 3:05.00
2 Todd McEvoy M45 NLP 3:00.00
3 Narelle Duggan W37 NET 3:00.00
4  Paul Wyatt M68 NCR 2:58.00
5 John DE Vries M56 NNS 2:48.00
6 Vicky Watson W48 NRY 2:45.00
7  Hiroshi Mizutani M46 NLC 2:45.00
8 Chris Saxby M34 NWO 2:45.00

Event 2 Mixed 200 SC Meter Freestyle

Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
Heat 1of8 Finals
6 Katherine DE Bry W66 NCR 5:20.00
7 Valerie Lincoln W90 NGS 5:20.00
8  Sue Johnstone W61 NWL 5:15.00
Heat 2of8 Finals
2 Diana Moore w84 NWG 5:15.00
3 Bridget Cook W70 NWG 5:15.00
4 Sue Curry W66 NRY 5:00.00
5 Harry Gatt M79 NRY 4:50.00
6  Graham Campbell M70 NWG 4:40.00
7 Maureen Hall W74 NWS 4:30.00
8 Robin Carson W75 NNC 4:30.00
Heat 3of8 Finals
1 Kay Hough W65 NCT 4:05.00
2 Sue Wiles W74 NBM 4:00.00
3 Helen Campbell W66 NWG 4:00.00
4 Gordon Creek M73 NCK 3:56.00
5 Ruth Fitzpatrick W66 NML 3:45.00
6  Violet Wilkinson W68 NWG 3:35.00
7  Gail Butler W64 NHL 3:30.00
8  Sophie Pinon W37 NRY 3:30.00
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Heat 4of8 Finals
1 Lucy Dumitrescu W25 NHS 3:28.53
2 Caroline Makin W46 NTN (BR) 3:28.00
3 Colin Stanford M76 NSA 3:25.00
4 Jane Noake W57 NSP 3:25.00
5 Katherine Woodburn W41 NML 3:25.00
6 Michael Ayres M64 NRY 3:20.00
7  Stephen Black M57 NRY 3:20.00
8 Robert Kirkbride M71 NOF 3:15.00
Heat 5of8 Finals
1 Jenny Shay W54 NLP 3:15.00
2 Jillian Pateman W55 NBM 3:15.00
3 Narelle Day W59 NOF 3:15.00
4 MI Weekes W56 NWO 3:12.00
5 Stephen Thompson M55 NSA (BR) 3:10.00
6 Peter Sheean M70 NCB 3:10.00
7 Lindsay Brice M63 NML 3:10.00
8  Yvette Cotton W43 NRY 3:07.00
Heat 6o0f8 Finals
1  Wendy Gordon W61 NNC 3:06.00
2 Christopher Lock M72 NMM 3:05.00
3 Anissa Abela W44 NLP 3:04.00
4 Bill Harris M73 NWG 3:02.00
5 Alison Sakurovs W29 NMR 3:00.00
6  Simon Lilly M51 NWG 3:00.00
7 Leisa Cass W53 NTN 2:59.30
8 Stephen Murray M62 NSA 2:55.00
Heat 7 of8 Finals
1 Margaret Peace W60 NSA 2:55.00
2 Sarah Mulligan W26 NLP 2:54.00
3 Tracey Clay W42 NWO 2:53.00
4 Jenny Whiteley W56 NRY (BU) 2:48.00
5 William Watkins M52 NSP 2:44.00
6 Amanda U W34 NCL 2:42.00
7  Stephen Brown M51 NBT 2:35.00
8 Vassili Efimov M46 NWO 2:30.00
Heat 8of8 Finals
1 Stephen Williams M47 NRY 2:30.00
2 Julia Riedl W47 NRY 2:28.00
3 Iain Cox M47 NCL 2:27.00
4 Michael Bradford M62 NRY 2:25.00
5 Tony Curran M61 NET 2:24.00
6 Ryan Bennett M42 NWO 2:20.00
7 Peter Gregory M40 NNS 2:20.00
8 Catherine Todd W28 NRY 2:18.00
Event 3 Mixed 50 SC Meter Freestyle
Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
Heat 1of12 Finals
1 Sue Johnstone W61 NWL 1:12.00
2 Harry Gatt M79 NRY 1:10.00
3 John Notley M87 NLC 1:10.00
4  Kerry Tier W70 NCT 1:09.00
5 Valerie Lincoln W90 NGS 1:07.00
6  Annie Gurton W65 NML 59.00
7  Agnete England W72 NML 59.00
8 David Boyd M72 NRY 59.00
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2 Finals (#3 Mixed 50 SC Meter Freestyle)

Sue Curry
Bill Walker
Barbara Briggs
Jan Finn
Angela Besnard
Diana Hill
Robin Griffiths
Carolyn Worthy
3of 12 Finals
Heather Cachia
Raymond Green
Stephen Black
Bruce Hartwell
Noel Peters
Amanda Stevens
Judith Gersbach
Jamie Turner
4 0of 12 Finals
Helen Campbell
Gordon Creek
Jodie Burke
Ruth Fitzpatrick
Wendy Sheppard
Martin McConville
Vesna Mirkovic
Trevor Mallon
5o0f 12 Finals
Kristen Leydon
Peter Johnston
Sjaak Verschoor
Anne Power
Ted Samojlowicz
Donna Campbell
Helen White
Katherine Woodburn
60of 12 Finals
Emily Barry
Jane Noake
Yvette Cotton
Mark Anders
Stephanie Fletcher
Craig Williams
Paul Vallis
Chris Mobbs
7 of 12 Finals
Dawn Gledhill
Sarah Mulligan
Ian Sharp
Lana Walkerden
Colin Stanford
Andrew Dinale
David Goninan
Susan Leech

W66
M85
W74
W80
Wwo4
w68
W60
W63

W68
M75
M57
M77
MS83
Ws1
w62
w73

W66
M73
W37
W66
W54
M43
W57
M72

W44
M35
M57
W55
M68
W52
W64
W41

W29
W57
w43
M52
W58
M54
M61
M66

Wwo4
W26
M71
W51
M76
M48
M57
W51

NRY
NNC
NCT
NRT
NOF
NRY
NBM
NOF

NCL
NOF
NRY
NRY
NWG
NCL
NPN
NRY

NWG
NCK
NSP
NML
NCL
NRY
NLP
NOF

NTN
NMR
NCR
NRY
NML
NTN
NNS
NML

NWL
NSP
NRY
NAQ
NPN
NLP
NSA
NMM

NML
NLP

NML
NSA
NSA
NRY
NNC
NRY

58.00
58.00
56.00
55.00
55.00
55.00
55.00
54.00

52.00
52.00
51.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
49.00
48.00

48.00
48.00
48.00
47.00
46.00
46.00
45.00
45.00

45.00
45.00
44.00
44.00
44.00
43.00
41.00
41.00

40.00
40.00
39.00
39.00
39.00
39.00
38.50
38.00

38.00
38.00
38.00
37.00
37.00
36.00
36.00
36.00

Meet Program

Heat 8of12 Finals
1 Michael Hickerton M61 NNC 35.00
2 Peta Messent W43 NSA 35.00
3 Sean Donovan M49 NLP 35.00
4 David Grauaug M51 NRY 35.00
5 Bill Harris M73 NWG 35.00
6 Lynette Stevenson W68 NWY 35.00
7 Andrew Bursill M49 NRY 35.00
8 Robert Donovan M59 NLP 35.00
Heat 9of12 Finals
1 Michael Abboud M55 NCL 34.00
2 Garry Fletcher M60 NPN 34.00
3 Michael Witts M61 NCL 34.00
4 Stephen Mak M27 NSA 33.00
5 Katherine Ahern-Sharpe W51 NML 33.00
6  Alison Sakurovs W29 NMR 33.00
7 Greg Lewin M49 NRY 33.00
8 Michelle Daley W47 NWO 33.00
Heat 10of 12 Finals
1 Kim Beazley M60 NSG 33.00
2 Gary Nicholls M74 NCR 33.00
3 Peter Harvey M65 NPN 32.50
4 Daniel Harding MS51 NCL 32.00
5 William Watkins M52 NSP 32.00
6  Graham Mundy M64 NSA 32.00
7 Kathy Andrews W44 NRY 32.00
8 Tristan Bray M29 NWO 32.00
Heat 11o0f12 Finals
1 Lester Gollan M49 NPN 32.00
2 Samantha Chalmers W27 NNS 31.00
3 Mark O'Sullivan M48 NCR 31.00
4 Andre Musto M44 NRY 31.00
5 Michael Bradford M62 NRY 31.00
6 Owen Sinden M59 NCT 30.00
7 David King M61 NCL 30.00
8 Matthew Mortimer M40 NML 30.00
Heat 12o0f12 Finals
1 Tony Curran M61 NET 29.00
2 Craig Smith M46 NSP 29.00
3 Paul Zampieri M54 NPN 29.00
4 Allan Samuels M50 NSA 28.00
5 John Kain M52 NNS 28.00
6 Peter Gregory M40 NNS 28.00
7 Russell Albertyn M47 NCL 27.00
8 Francesco Romani M33 NML 27.00
Event 4 Mixed 50 SC Meter Butterfly
Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
Heat 1of7 Finals
2 Ailsa Jeanes W47 NRY NT
3 Kathryn Henson W52 NCL 2:00.00
4 Helen Rubin W62 NRY 1:10.00
5 Terry Gainey M57 NWS 1:10.00
6 Bill Walker M85 NNC 1:10.00
7 Kristen Leydon W44 NIN 1:07.00
8 Kay Burton W75 NBM 1:04.00
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Heat

2 Finals (#4 Mixed 50 SC Meter Butterfly)

Wendy Sheppard
Dennis Moore
Kay Hough
Mark Anders
Jodie Burke
Andrew Wooltorton
Jillian Pateman
Sophie Pinon

3of 7 Finals
Nerida Murray
Emily Barry
Stephen Murray
Lucy Dumitrescu
Anissa Abela
Robert Kirkbride
Anne Power
Peter Sheean

4 of 7 Finals
Bruce Jefferis
Wilson Gamble
Andrew McCrindell
Peter McGee
Patricia Cretin
Michelle Daley
Peta Messent
Scott Andrews

50of7 Finals
Graham Mundy
Russell McLeod
Heidi Roche
Michael Witts
Kathy Andrews
Julia Riedl
Andre Musto
Joanne Cox

6 of 7 Finals
Narelle Duggan
Todd McEvoy
Samantha Chalmers
Francesco Romani
Tain Cox
Jenny Whiteley
Mark O'Sullivan
Vincent Squillace

7 of 7 Finals
John Murray
Paul Zampieri
Mark McDonald
Vassili Efimov
Catherine Todd
Allan Samuels
Vicky Watson
Katie Nilan

Ws4
M65
W65
M52
w37
M55
W55
W37

W69
W29
M62
W25
W44
M71
W55
M70

M62
M70
M51
Mo64
W45
w47
w43
M45

M64
M64
w42
M61
W44
w47
M44
W45

W37
M45
W27
M33
M47
W56
M48
M45

M48
M54
M27
M46
W28
M50
w48
W33

NCL
NCK
NCT
NAQ
NSP
NCL
NBM
NRY

NBM
NWL
NSA
NHS
NLP
NOF
NRY
NCB

NOF
NWG
NRY
NWO
NML
NWO
NSA
NCL

NSA
NCT
NSP

NCL
NRY
NRY
NRY
NHS

NET
NLP
NNS
NML
NCL
NRY
NCR
NML

NRY
NPN
NBT
NWO
NRY
NSA
NRY
NSP

1:00.00
58.00
58.00
56.00
55.00
55.00
53.00
51.00

50.00
50.00
49.00
47.90
47.00
46.00
46.00
46.00

45.00
45.00
45.00
45.00
44.00
40.00
39.00
39.00

38.00
38.00
38.00
37.00
37.00
37.00
36.00
36.00

36.00
35.00
35.00
33.00
33.00
33.00
33.00
33.00

33.00
32.00
32.00
32.00
32.00
32.00
32.00
31.20
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Event 5 Mixed 100 SC Meter Freestyle

Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
Heat 1ofS5 Finals
1 Harry Gatt M79 NRY 2:20.00
2 Sue Curry W66 NRY 2:15.00
3 Jamie Turner W73 NRY 1:59.00
4 Jan Finn W80 NRT 1:55.00
5 Gordon Creek M73 NCK 1:52.00
6 Noel Peters M83 NWG 1:50.00
7 Helen Campbell W66 NWG 1:50.00
8 Judith Gersbach W62 NPN 1:49.00
Heat 2of5 Finals
1 Vesna Mirkovic W57 NLP 1:47.00
2 Martin McConville M43 NRY 1:46.00
3 Ruth Fitzpatrick W66 NML 1:42.00
4 Violet Wilkinson W68 NWG 1:40.00
5  Chris Mobbs M66 NMM 1:40.00
6  Gail Butler W64 NHL 1:38.00
7 Lynn Healey W64 NOF 1:35.00
8 Anne Power W55 NRY 1:34.00
Heat 3of5 Finals
1 Katherine Woodburn W41 NML 1:33.00
2 Patricia Cretin W45 NML 1:32.00
3 Emily Barry W29 NWL 1:30.00
4 Colin Stanford M76 NSA 1:29.00
5 Yvette Cotton W43 NRY 1:27.00
6 lJillian Pateman W55 NBM 1:27.00
7  Lynette Stevenson W68 NWY 1:25.00
8 David Goninan M57 NNC 1:25.00
Heat 4of5 Finals
1 Bill Harris M73 NWG 1:21.00
2 Sarah Mulligan W26 NLP 1:21.00
3 Michael Hickerton M61 NNC 1:20.00
4 Simon Lilly M51 NWG 1:20.00
5 Andrew Bursill M49 NRY 1:18.00
6 David Grauaug M51 NRY 1:16.00
7 Peter Harvey M65 NPN 1:12.50
8 Stephen Mak M27 NSA 1:12.00
Heat 5of5 Finals
1 William Watkins M52 NSP 1:11.00
2 Kathy Andrews W44 NRY 1:09.00
3 John Murray M48 NRY 1:08.00
4 Stephen Williams M47 NRY 1:07.00
5 Vincent Squillace M45 NML 1:06.00
6 Michael Bradford M62 NRY 1:06.00
7 Peter Gregory M40 NNS 1:04.00
8 Russell Albertyn M47 NCL 1:01.00
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Event 6 Mixed 100 SC Meter Backstroke

Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
Heat 1of4 Finals
1 Valerie Lincoln W90 NGS 3:10.00
2 Sue Johnstone W61 NWL 3:08.00
3 John Notley M87 NLC 2:50.00
4  Barbara Briggs W74 NCT 2:34.00
5 Graham Campbell M70 NWG 2:30.00
6 Amanda Stevens W51 NCL 2:30.00
7 Heather Cachia W68 NCL 2:28.00
8 Diana Moore W84 NWG 2:27.00
Heat 2of4 Finals
1 Robin Carson W75 NNC 2:25.00
2 Roger Montgomery M69 NWL 2:25.00
3 Katherine DE Bry W66 NCR 2:20.00
4  Lynne Harris W66 NWG 2:20.00
5 Terry Gainey MS57 NWS 2:20.00
6 Paul Vallis M61 NSA 2:10.00
7  Peter Sheean M70 NCB 2:05.00
8 Virginia MACLEOD W66 NML 2:05.00
Heat 3of4 Finals
1 MI Weekes W56 NWO 1:46.00
2 Narelle Duggan W37 NET 1:35.00
3 Christopher Lock M72 NMM 1:35.00
4 Tracey Clay W42 NWO 1:35.00
5 Lucy Dumitrescu W25 NHS 1:33.35
6 Tony Curran M61 NET 1:30.00
7 Amanda U W34 NCL 1:30.00
8 David King M61 NCL 1:28.00
Heat 4o0of4 Finals
1 Clary Munns W70 NBT 1:27.00
2 Caroline Makin W46 NIN 1:25.00
3 Joanne Cox W45 NHS 1:21.00
4 Jenny Whiteley W56 NRY 1:19.00
5 Stephen Brown MS51 NBT 1:18.00
6 Ryan Bennett M42 NWO 1:16.00
7 James Hubbard M41 NRY 1:12.00
8 John DE Vries M56 NNS 1:12.00

Event 7 Mixed 100 SC Meter Breaststroke
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Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
Heat 1of5 Finals
4 Agnete England W72 NML 2:49.00
5 Kerry llsley W72 NML 2:41.00
6 Maureen Hall W74 NWS 2:40.00
7 Bridget Cook W70 NWG 2:30.00
8 Jamie Turner W73 NRY 2:30.00
Heat 2of5 Finals
1 Raymond Watson M77 NML 2:25.00

2 Carolyn Worthy W63 NOF 2:20.00
3 Diana Hill W68 NRY 2:20.00
4 Trevor Mallon M72 NOF 2:12.00
5 Sjaak Verschoor M57 NCR 2:00.00
6 Nerida Murray W69 NBM 2:00.00
7 Tan Sharp M71 NML 1:58.00
8 Dennis Moore M65 NCK 1:58.00

Heat 3of5 Finals
1 Helen White W64 NNS 1:57.00
2 Ted Samojlowicz M68 NML 1:56.00
3 Craig Williams M54 NLP 1:50.00
4 Alison Sakurovs W29 NMR 1:50.00
5 Kenneth Pritchard M58 NRY 1:50.00
6 Narelle Day W59 NOF 1:48.00
7  Sean Donovan M49 NLP 1:45.00
8 Andrew McCrindell M51 NRY 1:45.00
Heat 4of5 Finals
1 Michael Ayres M64 NRY 1:45.00
2 Wendy Gordon W61 NNC 1:45.00
3 Robert Donovan M59 NLP 1:45.00
4 Bruce Jefferis M62 NOF 1:42.00
5 Susan Leech W51 NRY 1:40.00
6 Lester Gollan M49 NPN 1:40.00
7  Garry Fletcher M60 NPN 1:38.00
8 Russell McLeod M64 NCT 1:38.00
Heat 5of5 Finals
1 Peter Kaupert M73 NWG 1:35.00
2 Greg Lewin M49 NRY 1:33.00
3 Daniel Harding M51 NCL 1:31.00
4 Scott Andrews M45 NCL 1:31.00
5 Owen Sinden M59 NCT 1:30.00
6 Paul Wyatt M68 NCR 1:30.00
7 Samantha Chalmers W27 NNS 1:29.00
8 Matthew Mortimer M40 NML 1:28.00
Event 8 Mixed 100 SC Meter Butterfly
Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
Heat 1of2 Finals
3 Andrew Wooltorton M55 NCL 3:00.00
4 Helen Rubin W62 NRY 2:26.00
5 Jane Noake W57 NSP 2:15.00
6 Jodie Burke W37 NSP 2:15.00
7 Robert Kirkbride M71 NOF 2:00.00
8 Paul Bailey M53 NWG 1:58.00
Heat 2of2 Finals
1 Anissa Abela W44 NLP 1:54.00
2 Peter McGee M64 NWO 1:45.00
3 Mark O'Sullivan M48 NCR 1:30.00
4 Stephen Thompson M55 NSA 1:25.00
5 Mark McDonald M27 NBT 1:20.00
6 Iain Cox M47 NCL 1:18.00
7  Allan Samuels M50 NSA 1:13.00
8 Catherine Todd W28 NRY 1:10.00
Event 9 Mixed 100 SC Meter IM
Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
Heat 1of5 Finals
4 Donna Campbell W52 NIN NT
5 Kathryn Henson W52 NCL 2:30.00
6 Angela Besnard W64 NOF 2:20.00
7  Sue Wiles W74 NBM 2:15.00
8 Mark Anders M52 NAQ 2:15.00
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Heat 2 Finals (#9 Mixed 100 SC Meter IM) Heat 3o0of9 Finals

1 Kay Burton W75 NBM 2:12.00 1 Bill Walker

2 Kay Hough W65 NCT 2:10.00 2 Bruce Hartwell

3 Graham Mundy M64 NSA 2:00.00 3 Raymond Watson

4 James Reynolds M74 NWG 1:55.00 4 Kay Burton

5 Alan Burgess M63 NRY 1:50.00 5 Robin Griffiths

6 Stephanie Fletcher W58 NPN 1:45.00 6 Virginia MACLEOD

7  Sophie Pinon W37 NRY 1:45.00 7 Mimi LU

8 Jenny Shay W54 NLP 1:45.00 8 Vesna Mirkovic
Heat 3of5 Finals Heat 4o0f9 Finals

1 Sandie Bredemeyer W59 NRY 1:45.00 1 Donna Campbell

2 Lindsay Brice M63 NML 1:42.00 2 Trevor Mallon

3 Leisa Cass W53 NTN 1:40.30 3 Lana Walkerden

4 Dawn Gledhill W64 NML 1:40.00 4 Sandie Bredemeyer

5 Lana Walkerden W51 NSA 1:40.00 5 Helen White

6 Stephen Murray M62 NSA 1:40.00 6 Sjaak Verschoor

7  Michael Abboud M55 NCL 1:39.00 7 Ted Samojlowicz

8 Wilson Gamble M70 NWG 1:38.00 8 Michael Ayres
Heat 4of5 Finals Heat 5of9 Finals

1  Wendy Gordon W61 NNC 1:36.00 1 Ian Sharp

2 Margaret Peace W60 NSA 1:35.00 2 David Goninan

3 Kim Beazley M60 NSG 1:30.00 3 Jenny Shay

4  Peta Messent W43 NSA 1:30.00 4 Andrew Bursill

5 Gary Nicholls M74 NCR 1:28.00 5 Craig Williams

6 Julia Riedl W47 NRY 1:28.00 6 Lindsay Brice

7 Heidi Roche W42 NSP 1:26.00 7 Michael Abboud

8 Michelle Daley W47 NWO 1:26.00 8 Kim Beazley
Heat 5ofS5 Finals Heat 60f9 Finals

1 Tristan Bray M29 NWO 1:22.00 1 Kenneth Pritchard

2 Craig Smith M46 NSP 1:20.00 2 Amanda U

3 Peter Johnston M35 NMR 1:20.00 3 Michael Hickerton

4 Vassili Efimov M46 NWO 1:15.00 4 Peter Kaupert

5 Vicky Watson W48 NRY 1:14.00 5 Katherine Ahern-Sharpe

6 John Kain M52 NNS 1:13.00 6  Susan Leech

7  Chris Saxby M34 NWO 1:12.47 7  Stephen Williams

8 Katie Nilan W33 NSP 1:11.00 8 Heidi Roche
Event 10 Mixed 50 SC Meter Breaststroke Hela t H'7 Of.9 . Flngls

- iroshi Mizutani

Lane Name Age Team Seed Time 2 Simon Lilly
Heat 1of9 Finals 3 Garry Fletcher

2 Amanda Stevens W51 NCL 2:00.00 4  Caroline Makin

3 Kathryn Henson W52 NCL 1:30.00 5 Andrew Dinale

4 Raymond Green M75 NOF 1:20.00 6 Tracey Clay

5 Roger Montgomery M69 NWL 1:18.00 7 Peter Harvey

6 Agnete Eng.land W72 NML 1:17.00 8 David Grauaug

7 Lynne Harris W66 NWG 1:16.00 Heat Sof9 Finals

8  Alan Burgess M63 NRY 1:15.00 I Todd McEvoy
Heat 20f9 Finals 2 Greg Lewin

1 Annie Gurton W65 NML 1:15.00 3 Paul Wyatt

2 Maureen Hall W74 NWS 1:15.00 4 Russell McLeod

3 Bridget Cook W70 NWG 1:14.00 5 Owen Sinden

4 Kerry llsley W72 NML 1:14.00 6 Mark McDonald

5 Barbara Briggs W74 NCT 1:12.00 7 Scott Andrews

6 David Boyd M72 NRY 1:10.00 8 Daniel Harding

7 Diana Hill W68 NRY 1:10.00

8 Noel Peters M83 NWG 1:10.00

M85
M77
M77
W75
W60
W66
W26
W57

W52
M72
W51
W59
Wwo4
M57
M68
M64

M71
M57
W54
M49
M54
M63
M55
M60

M58
W34
M61
M73
Ws1
Ws1
M47
w42

M46
M51
M60
W46
M48
w42
M65
Ms1

M45
M49
M68
Mo64
M59
M27
M45
MS51

NNC
NRY
NML
NBM
NBM
NML
NSA

NLP

NTN
NOF
NSA
NRY
NNS
NCR
NML
NRY

NML
NNC
NLP

NRY
NLP

NML
NCL
NSG

NRY
NCL
NNC
NWG
NML
NRY
NRY
NSP

NLC
NWG
NPN
NTN
NRY
NWO
NPN
NRY

NLP
NRY
NCR
NCT
NCT
NBT
NCL
NCL

1:10.00
1:10.00
1:07.00
1:05.00
1:00.00
1:00.00
1:00.00

56.00

56.00
55.00
54.00
54.00
53.00
52.00
52.00
50.00

50.00
50.00
49.00
48.00
48.00
48.00
48.00
47.00

47.00
47.00
46.00
45.00
45.00
45.00
45.00
45.00

45.00
45.00
44.00
44.00
44.00
43.00
43.00
42.00

42.00
42.00
41.00
41.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
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Heat 9 Finals (#10 Mixed 50 SC Meter Breaststroke) Heat
1 Matthew Mortimer M40 NML 40.00 1
2 Andre Musto M44 NRY 40.00 2
3 Simon Watkins M33 NHV 39.00 3
4 Craig Smith M46 NSP 38.00 4
5 Stephen Thompson M55 NSA 38.00 5
6 John Kain M52 NNS 37.00 6
7  Peter Johnston M35 NMR 34.09 7
8 Russell Albertyn M47 NCL 34.00 8
. Heat
Event 11 Mixed 50 SC Meter Backstroke |
Lane Name Age Team Seed Time 2
Heat 1of8 Finals 3
5 Ailsa Jeanes W47 NRY NT 4
6 Raymond Watson M77 NML 1:25.00 5
7 Kerry Tier W70 NCT 1:22.00 6
8 Carolyn Worthy W63 NOF 1:20.00 7
Heat 2o0f8 Finals 8
3 Kenneth Pritchard M58 NRY 1:20.00 Heat
4 Kerry llsley W72 NML 1:17.00 1
5 John Notley M87 NLC 1:14.00 2
6 Roger Montgomery M69 NWL 1:12.00 3
7 Raymond Green M75 NOF 1:10.00 4
8 Heather Cachia W68 NCL 1:10.00 5
Heat 3of8 Finals 6
1 Annie Gurton W65 NML 1:10.00 7
2 Chris Mobbs M66 NMM 1:10.00 8
3 Graham Campbell M70 NWG 1:10.00
4 Diana Moore W84 NWG 1:07.00
5 Terry Gainey M57 NWS 1:05.00
6 Lynne Harris W66 NWG 1:05.00
7  Sue Wiles W74 NBM 1:05.00
8 Robin Carson W75 NNC 1:05.00
Heat 4of8 Finals
1 Martin McConville M43 NRY 1:05.00
2 Katherine DE Bry W66 NCR 1:03.00
3 Paul Vallis M61 NSA 1:00.00
4 Virginia MACLEOD W66 NML 58.00
5 Stephen Black M57 NRY 56.00
6 Paul Bailey M53 NWG 55.00
7  Robin Griffiths W60 NBM 55.00
8 Narelle Day W59 NOF 54.00
Heat 5o0f8 Finals
1 James Reynolds M74 NWG 52.00
2 Gail Butler W64 NHL 51.00
3 Alan Burgess M63 NRY 51.00
4 Dawn Gledhill W64 NML 50.00
5 Lynn Healey W64 NOF 50.00
6 Stephanie Fletcher W58 NPN 49.00
7 Leisa Cass W53 NTN 48.30
8 Kristen Leydon W44 NIN 48.00

6 of 8 Finals
Andrew Dinale
Sandie Bredemeyer
MI Weekes
Violet Wilkinson
Christopher Lock
Robert Donovan
Sean Donovan

Katherine Ahern-Sharpe

7 of 8 Finals
Peter Kaupert
Lynette Stevenson
Stephen Mak
Tristan Bray
Lester Gollan
David King
Gary Nicholls
John Murray

8of 8 Finals
Clary Munns
John DE Vries
Ryan Bennett
Hiroshi Mizutani
Stephen Brown
Paul Zampieri
James Hubbard
Katie Nilan

M48
W59
W56
w68
M72
M59
M49
W51

M73
W68
M27
M29
M49
M61
M74
M48

W70
Ms56
M42
M46
M51
M54
M41
W33

NRY
NRY
NWO
NWG
NMM
NLP
NLP
NML

NWG
NWY
NSA
NWO
NPN
NCL
NCR
NRY

NBT
NNS
NWO
NLC
NBT
NPN
NRY
NSP

48.00
48.00
47.00
47.00
45.00
45.00
45.00
43.00

42.00
41.00
41.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
38.00

38.00
36.00
36.00
35.00
35.00
34.00
34.00
32.00



